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· Employers:  Send your certification requests (IRS Form 8850 and ETA Form 9061 or 9062) to your State Workforce Agency (SWA) WOTC Coordinator.

· Economic and Community Development Agencies:  Contact your State WOTC Coordinator to learn how you can help businesses in your area earn Federal income tax savings of up to $9,000 per new hire.

· Social Service Delivery and Workforce Development Agencies:  Contact your State WOTC Coordinator to learn how you can help long-term welfare recipients and nine other target groups of job seekers gain a competitive edge in the job market by qualifying eligible participating employers for this federal tax credit.


REGION I COORDINATOR(BOSTON)
Carmen E. Rodriguez
U.S. Department of Labor

Employment & Training Admin.



JFK Building, Room E-350

Boston, MA  02203

617-788-0110
Fax   788-0101
rodriguez.carmen@dol.gov     


REGION II COORDINATOR

REGION III COORDINATOR
April Hunt




Rosa Crowley

U.S. Department of Labor


U.S. Department of Labor

Employment & Training Admin.

Employment & Training Admin.

The Curtis Center, Suite 825 East

61 Forsyth Street, SW, Room 6M12
170 S. Independence Mall West

Atlanta, GA 30303

Philadelphia, PA 19106-3315


404-302-5368
215-861-5242




Fax 562-2153

Fax 861-5261




crowley.rosa@dol.gov 

hunt.april@dol.gov 

REGION IV COORDINATOR

REGION V COORDINATOR



Cynthia Green



Alice Mitchell
U.S. Department of Labor


U.S. Department of Labor
Employment & Training Admin.

Employment & Training Admin.
525 South Griffin St.  RM 317

230 South Dearborn St., 6th Floor
Dallas, TX 75243



Chicago, IL 60604
214-767-2154 Ext 221


312-596-5413
Fax 767-4952




Fax 596-5401
green.cynthia@dol.gov   


mitchell.alice@dol.gov  
REGION VI COORDINATOR
Janice Shordike
U.S. Department of Labor



Employment & Training Admin.


71 Stevenson Street, Suite 830
San Francisco, CA  94105-2920
415-975-4677
Fax 975-4612
shordike.janice@dol.gov    

NATIONAL USDOL/ETA WOTC COORDINATOR

Carmen Ortiz 

U.S. Department of Labor

Employment & Training Admin
200 CONSTITUTION AVE NW Rm. S-4514

WASHINGTON DC 20210-0001
202-693-2786

Fax 693-3015

ortiz.carmen@dol.gov
NATIONAL IRS COUNSEL

Karin Loverud

U.S. Department of Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

1111 CONSTITUTION AVE NW
WASHINGTON DC 20224-0001
202-622-6080

Profile





Name:


The Work Opportunity Tax Credit Program.





Features:


On December 20, 2006, P.L. 109-432 reauthorized the WOTC program for two additional years, through December 31, 2007.  Also, it consolidated the WtWTC under the WOTC and introduced certain program and target group amendments. 
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